EMPIRE PHARMACY

KHALID ALI

DEVELOPMENT PLAN

OVERALL CENTER ANALYSIS TABLE

RETAIL USES

SHOPPING CENTER

(1) TRASH /LOADING /STORAGE AREAS

ALL TRASH AND GARBAGE BINS SHALL BE STORED IN APPROVED ENCLOSURES IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE CITY OF HEMET MUNICIPAL CODE

[BUILDING FLOOR AREA |REFUSE AREA PROVIDE| [ |

VEHICLE ,LOADING ,AND BICYCLE PARKING

parking spaces required _|parking spaces provided

73 spaces required

| 55 spaces provided

area of building A,BC&D  17,955sq ft

required parking =18294/250= 73 parking spaces required

| 18,204 saut | 330sqtt ‘ ‘ ‘

@all equipment air
solar collectors,etc.) shall be concealed from View

Heating, and ventilating Equipment, chillers stand pipes,

( screening and buffering) screening devices shall be compatible with the building architecture, and color

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE

% of total parking area to be landscaped

10% required

landscaping required 4992. sq ft

landscaping provided 3517 sq.ft +2565 hardscape =6082/49923=12%

(3) all building d and ground Mounted mechanical equipment and Utility Services (air conditioning, heating
Lcooling, ventilation ducts ,and exhaust equipment panels , etc) shall be adequately screened from View in all horizontal
directions

(a)The screening method Shall be architecturally compatible and integrated with the site development in terms of design
materials color form architectural style and Landscaping .

(b) At a minimum adequate screening Shall be based on a line of sight in all directions from a point (5) feet above the
grade of the building finish floor at a distance of 660 feet as illustrated by figure 18.120 - 1 on the

AREA OF LOT APPROXIMATELY 49,923 SQ FT _ approximately 1.15 acres

area of parcel 1.15 ACRE

OVERALL PROPERTY

TOTAL CENTER PARKING PROVIDED

TOTAL CENTER PARKING REQUIRED

BUILDING AREA

TOTAL ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 1 VAN ACCE:

FLOOR AREA RATIO TO AREA OF PROPERTY

OCCUPANCY USE:

PROPOSED ZONING: FUTURE DOWNTOWN COMMERCIAL

NUMBER OF STORIES : 1

LIGHTING MOUNT PALOMAR

« when lighting i allowed by this section ,it shall be fully shielded and shall be focused to minimize the spill light in to the
light into the night sky and into adjacent properties.

« light sources shall be shielded to direct light rays in to the subject parcel only . the light source whether bulb or tube,shall
not be visible from adjacent property ,this is a standard requirement and will be part of conditions of approval
the selected outdoor light fixtures shall be designed or constructed so that ninety (100%) percent pf the light rays
emitted by fixture are projected bellow the horizontal plane passing through the lowest point of the shield.

(G LOTS WALKWAYS,SECURITY
oW pressure sodium

other above 4050 lumens| not allowed
others 4050 lumens and below allowed

PALOMAR LIGHTING ZONE

EASEMENTS

1 An easement for erection, maintenance, repair, replacement and/or removal of freeway directional sign and
incidental purposes as reserved by Harold T. Nordstrom and Elizabeth Nordstrom, husband and wife, as joint tenants
in the deed recorded 5/10/1965, as Instrument No. 1965-54195, Official Records, along a portion of said land, The
location of said easements set forth therein.

Said matter affects Parcel A.

2- An easement for the ) operation, ion, repair, , and removal of
electric and telephone lines and cables and incidental purposes as reserved by Harold T. Nordstrom and Elizabeth
Nordstrom, husband and wife, as joint tenants in the deed recorded 5/10/1965, as Instrument No. 1965-54195, Official
Records, along a portion of said land, The location of said easements set forth therein. .

Said matter affects Parcel A.

3- Aneasement for installing, maintaining and repairing said poles, lines, cables, wires and equipment and incidental
purposes as reserved by Harold T. Nordstrom and Elizabeth Nordstrom, husband and wife, as joint tenants in the deed
recorded 5/10/1965, as Instrument No. 1965-54195, Official Records, along a portion of said land, The location of said
easements set forth therein.

Said matter affects Parcel A.

4-  An easement for the construction and maintenance of all water ditches that may be required for irrigation and
other purposes and incidental purposes as reserved by Harold T. Nordstrom and Elizabeth Nordstrom, husband and
wife, as joint tenants in the deed recorded 5/10/1965, as Instrument No. 1965-54195, Official Records, along a portion
of said land, The location of said easements set forth therein.

Said matter affects Parcel A.

5-  An easement for purposes herein stated, and rights incidental thereto as provided in an instrument Recorded:
6/3/1999, as Instrument No. 1999-243322, of Official Records. For : private water service facilities and incidental
purposes In favor of : Dorothy E. Peterson Affects : the Westerly 10.00 feet of the Southerly 50.00 feet of Lot 18 in
block 2 of the lansdowne division, as shown by map on file in Book 8 of Maps, at Page 82 thereof, records of Riverside
County, California, together with the Westerly 3.00 feet of the Northerly 83.20 feet of said Lot 18.

Excepting therefrom that portion of said Lot 18 lying Northerly of the Southerly line of that certain parcel of land
conveyed to the City of Riverside, by deeds recorded June 3, 1977 as Instrument No. 102150 and 102151 Official
Records of Riverside County, California

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A: (APN: 210-043-002-0)
THAT PORTION OF LOT @ IN BLOCK 2 OF LANSDOWNE DIVISION, IN THE CTY OF RIVERSIDE, COUNTY OF RIERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS
PER

NAP RECORDED IN BOOK B OF MAPS, PAGE 82, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COLNTY, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A PONT IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAD LOT , DISTANT ALONG SAD EASTERLY LINE, SOUTH 0" 4B' 09" WEST, 20.93 FEET
FROM THE.

NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAD LOT ; THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY UNE, SOUTH 0' 48 09" WEST, 113.68 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF SAD

LOT 5 THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT , NORTH 89' 14’ 25" WEST , 15.38 FEET ; THENCE PARALLEL WITH SAID EASTERLY
LINE . NORTH 0' 48' 09" EAST, 90.62 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A TANGENT CURVE, CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 25
FEET, AND WHICH INTERSECTS S4D

EASTERLY UNE AT THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 29.40

FEET T0 SAD
POINT OF BEGINNING.

BUILDING A |BUILDING B |BUILDING C |BUILDING D

BUILDING HEIGHT | 29 34-0" 29-0" 29-0"

BUILDING AREA 3851 SQFT [5277 SQFT |4509 SQFT 4318 SQ FT

BUILDING A,B,C,&D BUILDING AREA 17,955 SQ. FT

—rry ™
cquirements
651 50
20 50
066 oo
19 50
2 50
Jiozo 50
1651 50
LITTLE CEASERS n2 50
=3
oke Shop 1195 50
[Buiding D
MPIRE
50

FOTAL HANDYCAP PARKING PROVIDED VAN ACCESSABLE

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF 17.955 50 FT._SHOPPING CENTER THAT HAS 4 BULDINGS
BUILDING A= 3851 SQ. FT. SINGLE TENANT TO BE USED AS A RESTAURANT OR A CONVENIENCE

COLOMBIA

LA CADENA

SPRING GARDEN ST

x\%N\ TY MAP /‘\

OWNER : Khalid Ali
1340 Massachusetts avenue
Riverside ca 92507

INDEX TO DRAWINGS

T1 TITLE SHEET

SP-1 SITE PLAN

10F5 GRADING PLAN NOTES

20F5 GRADING PLAN

30F5 GRADING PLAN SECTIONS

40F5 GRADING PLAN DETAILS

50F5 GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE

A-1 ELEVATION BUILDING - A

A-2 ELEVATION BUILDING - B

A3 ELEVATION BUILDING - C&D

A5 FLOOR PLAN BUILDING -A

A6 FLOOR PLAN BUILDING -B

A8 FLOOR PLAN BUILDING C&-D

A9 ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING -A
A-10 ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING -B
A-11 ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING -C
A-12 ROOF FRAMING PLAN BUILDING -D
A-13 ROOF MECHANICAL PLAN BUILDING -A
A-14 ROOF MECHANICAL PLAN BUILDING -B
A-15 ROOF MECHANICAL PLAN BUILDING -C
A-16 ROOF MECHANICAL PLAN BUILDING -D
A17 PLUMBING PLAN BUILDING -A

A-18 PLUMBING PLAN BUILDING -B

A-19 PLUMBING PLAN BUILDING -C&D

E-1 ELECTRICAL PLAN BUILDING -A

A-18 ELECTRICAL PLAN BUILDING -B

A-19 ELECTRICAL PLAN BUILDING -C&D
TRASH-1 TRASH ENCLOSURE

BULDING
us

/SES Wi
DOUGHNUT SHOP.

BUILDING G =4,509 SQ. FT. PROPOSED 3 UNITS (C-1=1,495 5Q. FT -2 =1.470 50, FT,C-3=1,651 5. FT
USES WILL BE SUCH AS: SMOKE SHOP , SUBWAY,AND SMALL RESTAURANT.

BUILDING D =4,318 SQ. FT TO BE USED FULLY FOR A PHARMACY BY DEVELOPMENT OWNER.
THE PROJECT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE SAME TIME THERE WILL BE NO PHASING

5277 SQ. FT. PROPOSED 5 UNITS

B

=112,
E SUGH AS - PIZZA CELL PHONE STORE , DRY CLEANER POSTAL ANNEX | AND.

. . 03/08/2019 5 7
AS BULT CITY OF MURRIETA
Tho roct of Ao=Gutt Plans and Citya cesaptanca tharea doss ot dbaole the Subdhidar/ ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
eveloper of any responsibiity for their acouracy. (s
E Aeeszars Parcel Numbare Z10-043-00Z, Z10-043
PECO [{NGINEERING : 02 2700t sSHEET
210-043
Engieer o work fote 328 N. STATE ST 2107043041, 210-043-042. Lots 9 througn 18 in Block 2 of
ReE Exe. e HEMET, CA 92543 SRigp Locoted on the Seuthwest Gorner of Columbio Avenus
55 1150.5 42682 8.5-100 & Alenue, Gy of Riverside, Riverside County. California
¥ Creien oo e e T Underground  Service  Alert BENCH MARK APPROVED FOR SIGNATURE, HORIZONTAL APPROVED
STy PREPARED BY DATE
800 SOURCE BENCHMARK: CITY OF RIVERSIDE BENCHMARK J7-N3 | FTAN CHECK ENGR. NAME TYPED 06/12/2018
PKNAIL AND CITY ENGINEER TAG IN THE STREET LIGHT BASE | _ oo VERTICAL JALAL | RAHMAN S T SRR o
422-4133 AT THE NORTHWEST CURB RETURN OF LAUREL AVENUE AND | 7 < ENGR. NAME TYPED DATE_ | INTIAC REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE[INTAL | | cyip gy- T
A5 NOTED 3
e e o s 00 06 MARLBOROUGH AVENUE (NAVDSS) RCE NO. C77980 e, AT 06/30/201 [ NGNEER OF WORK airy approvAL | [FIELD BK:
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DpescaPTion Construction Nofes vy

5] BROOKS BOX 24°X24” SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 9

[EZ ALY PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAVING #1710 TYPE Z
53 ELEGTRIC PANEL ROOM

m FIRE_RISER_ROOM

oEscrIPTon Consfruction Notes vy
ml 24" CONCRETE RIEBON PER DETAIL G—=1 ON SHEET 4 241LF
(2] EXISTING FIRE HYORANT 1 1 EACH

000 PSI 6 CONCRETE OVER 95% NIN, COMPACTED NATIVE SOIL (MININUM WIDTH 20°) 20,205
0 SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOADS OF 40,000 FOUND LIVE LOAD (GROSS VEHICLE QP
EIGHT DISTRIBUTED OVER TWO AXLES).

1
9850 sa.it

RIVE WATS = 3920 SQ. FT PARKING (CONCRETE) 32170 SQ. FT
{INSTALL 78" F) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 244 LFT Type=4 D-LOADING =T481
[Eliass v_/D-Load (Io/f1/tt) for Type 4 Bsdding 755 LF
u PERVEASLE PAVERS 89’16 =(782 50 T PER DETAL__PER SECTION PP—1 782 T2 PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT _ON CHIGAGO T

[ TPASH ENCLOSUREGURNITY 1_FeFER To BULOING PLANS SHEET 5 GF 5 UNDER A SEPARATE PRI
SURFACE BIO RETENTION SWALE B0'X13’ PER SECTION A-4 ,A-6 ,A-6.1 ON SHEET 4 1
[l ADA RAMP PER GITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING #304 TYPE 3 2

WSTALL & DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK PER WWD STANDARD DETAL (Masiar Serlex |1
870y double check volve ossemblies 2-1/2"=10")

SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 4 PVC SDR 35 SWR xx LF DECORATIVE DRIVE WAY ENTRANCESTAMP CONCRETE COLOR (BAJA RED ) 437 50,

SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 6" PVC SDR35 SWR xx LF

CURS PER GITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING $200 TYPE 2 1205 LT
ORIVE WAY APPROACH PER GITY OF FIVERSIOE STANDARD DRAWING 302 374 san

INSTALL RANP AND TRUNGATED DOMES ALONG ADA PATH OF TRAVEL FER shost & |
o Aws

PROPOSED LANDSCAPING FLANTER PER DETAIL (71 o5 LT

] PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLANTER PR DETAL LP—2 216 Lot

Install_truncated domes !

COLOMBIA AVENUE

( N XISTING
- /\CONCRETE
n g/ |SIDEWALK
¥
l 7]
o GREEN CONFLICT ZONE
i ) i  — s 5
_ 3 7 % —_—
/ B i { L
7 =
~
c 4 R e ghitond & / K ’
3 a0 i
o R a 4 FF 875.70 &
> FG 875.20
=) FF 880.66
‘ 9 FG 880.00 ] ‘
"
2 |
< Dy— — 4509 sq. ft 4318 sq. ft
[ - / H T BUILDING C BUILDING D B5]
g T FF 876.66 52|
FG 876.00
47T [BLDG-LM 3851 sq. ft
: BUILDING A , El g
43 DG —A y i ) Q
FF 875.36 “r ¥ g
43 DG— B, FG 874.86 * ! @
_ S PROPOSE| N —
43 DG— (| \LOCAT\ON o
43 EUDG-| i z
N Li  — | <
FENT) FE el 9
’ | Max SLoPE 2% o c
LoGATIGN, GF P.H E*? | b iE] Fs e7ee H m
—=sof AN ) RELOCATE P.P 1 a 3
Prapes AX _SLOPE 5%/ - = S = \
. PP TO B B A B T =
RELOCATED ‘
' - EXISTING HOUSE
EXISTING HOUSE

EXISTING HOUSE

10 g 3 P&

"AS BUILT" SEAL: [11/15/201¢]
e R Tah R TNEIEER O NS SSRGS PECO Ii,NGlNEERlNG ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
POR THE PROJEST DESIGN e
328 N. STATE ST Susoagars porcel tumbers 210-043-002, 210-043-005,
ENGINEER OF WORK  JALAL | RAHMAN DATE 01/17/2019 210 043 m«tsﬂm o3 ?h Lot= ihmuvf 03I Blece B Lonsdoune
HEMET, CA 92543 I RS SRR S, E e M e S
RCE NO. _ C77969 __EXPIRATION DATE _06/30/2019 SCALE 1 760-497-3795
Underground Service Alert | BENCH MARK HORIZONTAL JMGAPECOENGINEERING, COM APPROVED
Ty SOURCE BENCHMARK: CITY OF PREPARED BY DATE
Call: TOLL FREE | RIVERSIDE BENCHWARK J7-N3 AS NDTED DATE
1_800 PKNAIL AND CITY ENGINEER TAGIN a1 a1 BRAHIM RAHMAN 04/17/2018 CITY_ENGINEER
THE STREET LIGHT BASE AT THE VERTICAL oW BT PROJECT NO. DRAVING NO.
422-4133 TORTHVEST LRS RETURLCF | 5 NoTED NGR. NAME : JALAL BRAHIM RAHMAN DATE_| WAL REVISION DESCRIPTION st DATE Al ‘wn BY: H ‘ ‘
A NO.
o WO DAY BERRE 250 66 LUREL AENUE RCE NO. Cr7age oxp. DATE 06/30/201a [FYONEER 07 WORK Ty ARPROVAL | [FELD BK:
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FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. This development shall conform to Title 19 and Title 24 of the California Code of Regulations, 2016 CBC, CEC, CMC,

CPC, and 2016 California Fire Code.

2. Fire Access roads ond driveways shall be designed and constructed to support the weight of imposed loads of fire

apparatus. All roods shall hove the ability to support the weight of o 70,000 Ib imposed load.

3. Approved fire lanes shall be determined by Murrieta Fire & Rescue, fire lanes sholl be painted ond/or posted in an

approved manner prior to final occupancy.

4. Turn radii for fire department occess shall be o minimum of 28" per City of Murrieta Municipal Code 16.34.080. An

approved fire lane shall be maintained at all times.

5. Plans and specifications for on—site water system and fire hydrants shall be submitted to the Fire Department for

review and approval prior to construction. Fire hydrant location and spacing shall comply with CFC, Appendix C and fire

flow requirements shall comply with CFC, Appendix BE. Fire flaw shall comply with the Fire Code requirements, but shall
not be less than 3000 gpm at 20psir for commercial projects for a three hour duration. CFC,section 507.4).

6. New public and/or on—site fire hydrants shall be required. Maximum spacing is 300 feet or 150 feet from the end of a

cul-de—sac or dead—end

All hydrants shall have two —2 %" outlets and one 4" outlet and private hydrants shall be painted red.

B. An oppraved water supply system shall be designed and installed, capable of providing the minimum fire flow as
required by the Fire Code and verified by the water company. All required on—site fire hydrants shall be installed and

fully op prior ta the phase of the

9. Fire sprinkler system plons for fire suppression systems are permitted separately by the Fire Department; plans shal

comply with NFPA 13 and must be approved prior to commencement of work.

10. Fire alarm plans are permitted separately by the fire department; plons shall comply with the current NFPA 72

Standard and shall be approved prior to commencement of work.

11. All applicable Fire Code permits shall be obtained from Murrieta Fire & Rescue prior to final approval of the project.

architectural drawings submitted

through the Building Department

EROSION CONTROL NOTES
1. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CAL!
WOR)

HOME:

2. EQUIPMENT AND WORKERS FOR EMERGENCY WORK SHALL BE MADE
AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES DURING THE RAINY SEASON. NECESSARY
MATERIALS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE AND STOCKPILED AT
CONVENIENT LOCATIONS TO FACILITATE RAPID CONSTRUCTION OF

TEMPORARY DEVICES WHEN RAIN IS IMMINENT.

3. DEVICES SHALL NOT BE MOVED OR MODIFIED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL

OF THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

4. ALL REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE DEVICES SHOWN SHALL BE IN PLACE
THE 5-DAY RAIN

AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY WHEN
PROBABILITY FORECAST EXCEEDS 40%.

5. AFTER A RAINSTORM, ALL SILT AND DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM
CHECK BERMS AND DESILTING BASINS, AND THE BASINS PUMPED DRY.

6. GRADED AREAS AROUND THE TRACT PERIMETER MUST DRAIN AWAY
FROM THE FACE OF SLOPE AT THE CONCLUSION OF EACH WORKING

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE AND SHALL TAKE
NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT PUBLIC TRESPASS ONTO
AREAS WHERE IMPOUNDED WATER CREATES A HAZARDOUS

CONDITION.

EA

RTH QUANTITIES DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR.

FILL 1,444 C.Y

cut 1,444 C.Y

EXPORT

0.0 cC.Y

TEM

CUT SLOPE (1.5:1 MAX) (Y YYD
FILL SLOPE (2:1 NAX) YY" ¥J| o GRADE BREAK

WATES

EXISTNG CONTOUR —704 —— | LP LOW POINT

PROP

PPROXINATE CUT/FILL UNE-——— PAD PAD ELEVATION

EARTI
(PER

PCC

NURRIETA STANDARDS$432) > =>
PROPERTY LINE
EASEMENT LINE
RETAINING WALL

24"

ABBREVIATIONS
FG FINISH GRADE
FLOW LINE

LEGEND

SYMBOL

B3

RCOURSE HIGH POINT

|

05D GRAE — 04— | NG NATURAL GROUND

TB TOP OF AC BERM

HEN BROW DITCH  — —=>

DETAL THS SHEET) G GROUND ELEVATION
[1 FUTURE ITEM

SROW DITCH (PER CITY OF FF FINISH FLOOR

TC TOP OF CURB

BC BOTTOM OF CURB

W TOP OF WALL

| BW BOTTOM OF WALL

ccmosmasazm | EG EXISTING GRADE

v=pircr, | FS FINISHED SURFACE

V-DITCH

APPLICANTS NAME
K: FHONE NUMBER :714-553-0959

8. GRAVEL BAG LAYOUT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN PER PLAN OR AS

KHALID HASAN AL

714-563-0959

PAVING NOTES
MINIMUM FARKING LOT GRADE SHALL BE 1%

N

MINIMUM GRADE FOR RIBBON DRAINS SHALL BE 0.5%.

©

SURFACES PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PAVING.

B

AN APPROVED SOIL STERILIZER SHALL BE USED ON ALL SUBGRADE

ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL) SHALL BE APPLIED NO LESS THAN
FOURTEEN DAYS FOLLOWING PLACEMENT OF THE ASPHALT SURFACING

AND SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 0.05 GALLONS PER SQUARE
YARD, ASPHALT EMULSION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 37, 39 AND

94 OF THE STATE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

@

THE SUBDIVIDER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY TO THE CITY

ENG/NEER/NG DEPARTMENT FOR AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ALL
Wi

THIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY.

£

TWO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED BY THE CITY ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT, ONE INSPECTION AT THE TIME THE BASE IS PLACED

AND THE SECOND WHEN THE A.C. HAS BEEN PLACED.

~

PROPOSED
UTILITIES.  THE CITY SHALL BE INFORMED 4
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AT (951)304— 2489,

@

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEARING OF THE
WORK AREA, AND_RELOCATION AND COST OF ALL EX!ST/NG
T

A COMPACTION REPORT BY A SOIL ENGINEER SHALL CERTIFY 95%

COMPACTION OF BASE PRIOR TO CALLING FOR SECOND INSPECTION

AND PLACEMENT OF ASPHALT PAVING.

"DECLARATION OF RESPONSIBLE CHARGE"

| HEREBY DECLARE THAT | AM THE ENGINEER OF WORK FOR THIS PROJECT,
THAT | HAVE EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OVER THE DESIGN OF THE

PROJECT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 6703 OF THE BUSINESS AND

PROFESSIONS CODE. AND THAT THE DESIGN IS CONSISTENT WITH CURRENT
STANDARDS.

| UNDERSTAND THAT THE CHECK OF PROJECT DRAWINGS AND

SPECIFICATION BY THE CITY OF MURRIETA IS CONFINED TO A REVIEW
ONLY AND DOES NOT RELIEVE ME, AS ENGINEER OF WORK, OF MY

RESPONSIBILITIES FOR PROJECT DESIGN.

ENGINEER COMPANY NAME: APECO ENGINEERING
ADDRESS: 328 NORTH STATE ST ,
PHONE NO.
FAX NO.:

1-760-497—3795
1-760—842-6786

HEMET CA 92543

ENGINEER'S NAME: JALAL RAHMAN

RCE NO. EXP. DATE

€77969

COLOMBIA

SPRING GARDEN ST

VICINITY MAP
NTS

06/30/2019

1 Al grading shal conform to the Riverside M Code, it 17 and Appendix Chapter 33, Vo. 1
of the current City-adopted edition of the Uniform llulld g Code.
201 AWl provisions of the preliminary soils report prepared by _EARTH STRATA dated

06/25/2018

shall be complied with during grading operations. City Business Tax Certif. No.

. Date.

30 ] This plan is for grading purposes only and is not to be used for the purpose of constructing
mprovements. Issuance of a permit based on this plan does not constitute approval of driveway
locations or sizes, parking ot structural scctions or layout, ADA-related requirements, building locations or
foundations, walls, cur} other items not i 0 the ba
rading oer
Off-

it plans.
Works

2 P
hall from for this purpose by the Pul

Department.

tion from the registered (civil engineer/architectlandscape architet) stating that the
aeading has been complete er the approved plan, and  compaction report from the sofl enginee for i
areas are required prior to building permits ued.

5[] Contractor is responsible for crosion, dust and temporary drainage control duriny
operations.

rading

a. All manufactured slopes in excess of 5 feet in vertical height are to be protected from erosion duri
rough grading operations and, thereafter, until installation of final groundcover. (See landscape plans for
final groundeover).

b. All slop at the same time as

el d mai the erosion
control measures shownon his plan swrpr and also to provide any additional evosion control
hy di Iching of straw, ditches, retention basins, etc.)
nnd’»r lhc muoummn of dirt, mud or debris mn m ing
construction operations. Spe
ienion sl b given to additional erosion control measures noted above during the period Besober 1510
il 15.

April

dictaed by fied tomlluon«. o prevent er

d. After a rainstorm, all silt and debris shall be removed
debris shall be removed from City of Riverside streets. T
acceptance of this project.

m :hctk berms and check dams. St and
ment shall remain in effect until city

Page 2 of 3 (Rev. 05/20/2009)
[ 1 Any on-site retaining walls shown on this plan that are under 3 feet in height and supp

urcharge or that are over 3 feet in height require separate revie

Building Division, Planning Department. Any necessary reta

in place and approved by the building inspector prior o issuance of the grading pm.m Approved

ced grading with 1 12 to within 2 feet of line may be
acceptable to allow for issuan
retaining walls. (If no retai

of agrading permit prio to completion of any necessary perimeler
walls are shown on the plan, do not put this note on plan.)

Any improvements constructed in the public right-of-way will require a separate construction permit
and inspection from the Public Works Department.

$1 ] Any walls, fe to this project are to be protected in
place. If grading operations damage or adversely affect said items in any way, the contractor and/or
developer is responsible for working out an acceptable solution to the satisfaction of the affected property
owner(s).

that retaining walls do not interfere with

9( ] The contractor/developer is responsible for ensuri
provision of utilities.

100 11tis
the entire g

been attained on

has
3 mcl\vdlllg i arcas outside the bilding pads and on 4 il lopes.

1L ]1tis the soil engineer's responsibility to observe and perform compaction tests during the grading to
nd the compaction attained in the

12[ ] Earthwork quantities are shown for grading permit purposes only, and the City of Riversi
responsible for their accuracy.

1311 For grading ofarcas o L acreor more, Storm Water Pollution| l‘r:\‘cnmm Pan (SWEPP) shal|
be kept on-site and made request of a
Board (RWQCB) - Santa Ana Region and/or the City of Riverside.

1l 1 Gra
betwee
(Riversde Mo

ing npzmnum shall be limited to between the hours of 7 a on weekday
. on Saturdays. No grading will bc permiticd on Sunds o federal holidays
a1 o, 735,010, Odimance No. 6273

heaboveems ar the minimum iformaton requiredfo submiting  grading plan fr rvie.
. additi formation may still be required. In some cases, the grading plan will
Inmlneﬂedmumrumnenml review pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act. The Planning
Department will perform the environmental review and will inform the applicant if additional information
will be required.
Page 3 of 3 (Rev.

"STOCKPILING ONLY" GRADING PLANS:

12 Only" plans will be reviewed with the same requirements as regular grading plans with the
following changes.

L Unlessatherwis approved stockpilngpermits wilbe sucd or  eriod ofone sca oy, Al

t be removed prior to expiration of the permit, or properly graded and compacted
i and permit th sl report s requived for cther case unleas material i
ts.

removed outside of the ci

20 1A preliminary soils report is not required for review of "stockpiling only” plans.

31 ] Unless otherwise approved, stockpiling s limited to a maximum height of 5 feet from existing ground
elevations. (Less than 5 fect may be required subject to Planning Department review.)

41 1Toe of slopes to be located a minimum of 10 feet from any property lines.

5[] Erosion, dust and drainage control to be maintained at all times for the duration of the stockpiling.
(Not just during placement of the material.)

GRADING PLAN
WDID # XXX

THE_RECEIPT

DOES NOT ABSOLVE THE ENGINEER OF WORK OF ANY RESPONSIBIITY
FOR THE PROJEGT DESIGN

"AS BUILT” SEAL:

OF AS_BUILT PLANS AND CITY'S ACCEFTANCE THEREOF

APECO ENGINEERING

328 N. STATE ST

AESE

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

GRADING PLAN

Asssasars Porcel Numbera 210-043-002, 210-043-005,

JALAL T RAFIAN 01/17 /2018 ek S oo 15 Back 3 o1 Torsdoure
R G HEMET, CA 92543 B B B I U
FCE WO G77abs __ EXPRATION DATE _06/30/2019 SCALE 604975735
Underground  Service  Alert | BENGH MARK HORIZONTAL JNGAPEC ——
G SOURCE BENCHMARK: CITY OF PREPARED BY DATE
Call: TOLL FREE RIVERSIDE BENCHMARK J7-N3 AS NOTED DATE
1-800 PKNAIL AND CITY ENGINEER TAG IN |- ———— JALAL IBRAHIM RAHMAN 04/17/208 Ty ENGINEER
THE STREET LIGHT BASE AT THE VERTICAL TN AT
422-4133 NORTST dRoREUNr AT T AL AT R S I — P TS Y H ‘ ‘
Tho WG s R vou G T AS NOTED RCE No._C77859 exp. DATE_08/30/2019_|FCNEER OF WoRK] MO [CITY APPROVAL
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DpescaPTion Construction Nofes vy

5] BROOKS BOX 24°X24” SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 9

[EZ ALY PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAVING #1710 TYPE Z
53 ELEGTRIC PANEL ROOM

m FIRE_RISER_ROOM

oEscrIPTon Consfruction Notes vy
ml 24" CONCRETE RIEBON PER DETAIL G—=1 ON SHEET 4 241LF
(2] EXISTING FIRE HYORANT 1 1 EACH

000 PSI 6 CONCRETE OVER 95% NIN, COMPACTED NATIVE SOIL (MININUM WIDTH 20°) 20,205
0 SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOADS OF 40,000 FOUND LIVE LOAD (GROSS VEHICLE QP
EIGHT DISTRIBUTED OVER TWO AXLES).

1
9850 sa.it

RIVE WATS = 3920 SQ. FT PARKING (CONCRETE) 32170 SQ. FT
{INSTALL 78" F) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 244 LFT Type=4 D-LOADING =T481
[Eliass v_/D-Load (Io/f1/tt) for Type 4 Bsdding 755 LF
u PERVEASLE PAVERS 89’16 =(782 50 T PER DETAL__PER SECTION PP—1 782 T2 PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT _ON CHIGAGO T

[ TPASH ENCLOSUREGURNITY 1_FeFER To BULOING PLANS SHEET 5 GF 5 UNDER A SEPARATE PRI
SURFACE BIO RETENTION SWALE B0'X13’ PER SECTION A-4 ,A-6 ,A-6.1 ON SHEET 4 1
[l ADA RAMP PER GITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING #304 TYPE 3 2

WSTALL & DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK PER WWD STANDARD DETAL (Masiar Serlex |1
870y double check volve ossemblies 2-1/2"=10")

SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 4 PVC SDR 35 SWR xx LF DECORATIVE DRIVE WAY ENTRANCESTAMP CONCRETE COLOR (BAJA RED ) 437 50,

SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 6" PVC SDR35 SWR xx LF

CURS PER GITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING $200 TYPE 2 1205 LT
ORIVE WAY APPROACH PER GITY OF FIVERSIOE STANDARD DRAWING 302 374 san

INSTALL RANP AND TRUNGATED DOMES ALONG ADA PATH OF TRAVEL FER shost & |
o Aws

PROPOSED LANDSCAPING FLANTER PER DETAIL (71 o5 LT

] PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLANTER PR DETAL LP—2 216 Lot

Install_truncated domes !

COLOMBIA AVENUE

( N XISTING
- /\CONCRETE
n g/ |SIDEWALK
¥
l 7]
o GREEN CONFLICT ZONE
i ) i  — s 5
_ 3 7 % —_—
/ B i { L
7 =
~
c 4 R e ghitond & / K ’
3 a0 i
o R a 4 FF 875.70 &
> FG 875.20
=) FF 880.66
‘ 9 FG 880.00 ] ‘
"
2 |
< Dy— — 4509 sq. ft 4318 sq. ft
[ - / H T BUILDING C BUILDING D B5]
g T FF 876.66 52|
FG 876.00
47T [BLDG-LM 3851 sq. ft
: BUILDING A , El g
43 DG —A y i ) Q
FF 875.36 “r ¥ g
43 DG— B, FG 874.86 * ! @
_ S PROPOSE| N —
43 DG— (| \LOCAT\ON o
43 EUDG-| i z
N Li  — | <
FENT) FE el 9
’ | Max SLoPE 2% o c
LoGATIGN, GF P.H E*? | b iE] Fs e7ee H m
—=sof AN ) RELOCATE P.P 1 a 3
Prapes AX _SLOPE 5%/ - = S = \
. PP TO B B A B T =
RELOCATED ‘
' - EXISTING HOUSE
EXISTING HOUSE

EXISTING HOUSE

10 g 3 P&

"AS BUILT" SEAL: [11/15/201¢]
e R Tah R TNEIEER O NS SSRGS PECO Ii,NGlNEERlNG ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
POR THE PROJEST DESIGN e
328 N. STATE ST Susoagars porcel tumbers 210-043-002, 210-043-005,
ENGINEER OF WORK  JALAL | RAHMAN DATE 01/17/2019 210 043 m«tsﬂm o3 ?h Lot= ihmuvf 03I Blece B Lonsdoune
HEMET, CA 92543 I RS SRR S, E e M e S
RCE NO. _ C77969 __EXPIRATION DATE _06/30/2019 SCALE 1 760-497-3795
Underground Service Alert | BENCH MARK HORIZONTAL JMGAPECOENGINEERING, COM APPROVED
Ty SOURCE BENCHMARK: CITY OF PREPARED BY DATE
Call: TOLL FREE | RIVERSIDE BENCHWARK J7-N3 AS NDTED DATE
1_800 PKNAIL AND CITY ENGINEER TAGIN a1 a1 BRAHIM RAHMAN 04/17/2018 CITY_ENGINEER
THE STREET LIGHT BASE AT THE VERTICAL oW BT PROJECT NO. DRAVING NO.
422-4133 TORTHVEST LRS RETURLCF | 5 NoTED NGR. NAME : JALAL BRAHIM RAHMAN DATE_| WAL REVISION DESCRIPTION st DATE Al ‘wn BY: H ‘ ‘
A NO.
o WO DAY BERRE 250 66 LUREL AENUE RCE NO. Cr7age oxp. DATE 06/30/201a [FYONEER 07 WORK Ty ARPROVAL | [FELD BK:
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ROPOSED BUILDING
/F’/L /L

XISTING ELEVATION
ALLY
coLomBIA AvENUE /

PROPOSED ELEVATIO!

SECTION A—4

XISTING ELEVATION ALLY
COLOMEIA AVENUE

i
PROPOSED ELEVAT\O;

SECTION A—3

/L /L

PROPOSED ELEVATIO!

ALLY
coLousa avenuE /

esThG EEATON—

SECTION A—2

/L L

PROPOSED BUILDIN PROPOSED BUILDIN

Fs 875.0 Fs 875.2 FS 875.5
PROPOSED ELEVATIO!
FS 874.7
24X24BROOX BOX
LA CADENA FS 874.51
g —/
EXISTING ELEVAT\ON—/ EXISTING ELEVATIO! PRQOPOSED ELEVATIO!
SECTION A—1
?D' 1‘0' q' %O' 4(0' §O'
SCALE= 17 :20°
- - SEAL [11/15/2018] T = 3
AS BUILT CITY OF RIVERSIDE
e R Tah R TEHIEER 0P NS SRS SR PECO IE,NG'NEERlNG ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
PORCTHE PROJLET DESICN e
328 N. STATE ST Asasssors Porcel Numbers 210-043_002, 210-043005,
ENGINEER OF WORK  JALAL | RAHMAN DATE  01/17/2019 21568700 21000 Bl Sl Ay S
HEMET, CA 92543 RUIRST, &R 00 8 SRUBER G, Loy Avemee one Shieose
RCE NO. (77869 EXPIRATION DATE _06/30/2019 SCALE 17604975795
Underground Service Alert | BENCH MARK HORIZONTAL JMGAPECOENGINEERING, COM APPROVED
'SOURCE BENCHMARK: CITY OF PREPARED BY DATE
Call: TOLL FREE RIVERSIDE BENCHMARK J7-N3 AS NDTED DATE
1800 PK NAIL AND CITY ENGINEER TAG IN JALAL IBRAHIM RAHMAN 04/17/2018 CITY ENGINEER
THE STREET LIGHT BASE AT THE VERTICAL oW a7 PROJECT NO. DRAVING NO.
422-4133 TORTHVEST LRS RETURNCF | 5 NoTED NGR. NAME : JALAL IBRAHIM RAHMAN DATE_| INIIAL REVISION DESCRIPTION sur.| DATE  NTIAY | gyp gy H ‘
L AND WA NO.
e WA DAY BERRE Y00 06 LAUREL HENUE RCE Mo, Crrase . DATE 06/30/201a [FIONEER. OF WoRK Ty ARPROVAL | [FELD BK:
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118—705.1.1.1
domes

surface shall have

Dome size. Truncated
in a detectable warning

o base diameter

of 0.9 inch (22.9 mm) minimum

and 0.92 inch (23.4 mm) maximum,

o top diameter of
mm) minimum and

0.45 inch (11.4
0.47 inch (11.9

09092

mm) maximum, and a height of

0.18 inch (4.6 mm
0.22 inch (5.6 mm

118—705.1.1.2 Dome .
in a detectable
warning surface shall

Truncated domes

) minimum and
Y maximum.

spacin

have a

center—to—center spacing of 2.3

inches (58 mm) m
inches (61

inimum and 2.4
mm) maximum, and
base—to—base spacing of 0.65

inch

(16.5 mm) minimum, measured
between the most adjacent domes

on a square grid

229 mm-23.4mm

top diameter of
045047
11.4 mm-11.9 mm

base diameter of

D

@)
elevation
(enlarged)

018022

2324
58-61

C 06 Of

o 0 064

i P

C 0O O O
® DETAIL TR—
plan

0.65 min
165

4

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED

&

ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE

IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE
SPACES NOT DISPLAYING
DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR

SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES ISSUED
FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

WILL BE TOWED AWAY
AT THE OWNERS EXPENSE
TOWED VEHICLES
MAY BE RECLAIMED AT

OR BY TELEPHONING
(951)304—COPS(2

DETAIL HS—4

DETAIL HS—3

MINIHUN
LFINE 5250

PETAIL HS=Ze1AlL Hs—1

PERMEABLE PAVER
" SURFACE MATERIAL 6”
~/_BEDDING™ LAYER
~"(AS DIRECTED
THE MANUFA
ILTER LAY

BY
TURER)

PARKWAY

PARKWAY
TRAFFIC

2

214"

PARKWAY
TRAFFIC

~

NoTES:
1

T

26 114"

2424 STEEL GRATES

2
)

2424 STEEL COVER

)
)
7

7

D
0
Wl
A
a0

7

7

2424 CAST IRON GRATE

1121bs.

D
W
)
i
/,/// 7

Y

///
4

/

81 Ibs.
1141bs.

481bs.

7
Wi
7
7
7

2424 TOP SECTION (WITH GALVANIZED FRAME)

103 Ibs.

- ~
26 114"

2. "ADA" GRATES AVAILABLE IN PARKWAY & TRAFFIC .
3, "HEEL PROOF" GRATES AVAILABLE IN PARKWAY ONLY

2424 LOWER SECTION (NO FRAME)
NOTE: USE 12,18, 24° LOWERS TO
26 INCREASE GEPTH UP TO AMAXIMUM OF 72°

~ #
2424 BOTTOM SECTION (WITH OR WITHOUT FRAME)

3/4” RADIU

PARKIN:
SPACE

LANDSCAPING PLANTER WHEN ADJACENT TO TWO PARKING SPACES
DETAIL LP—1

DETAIL L

LANDSCAPING PLANTER WHEN ADJACENT TO A PARKING SPACE AND DRIVE AISLE
DETAIL LP—2

PER CITY OF MURRIETA STANDARD DETAIL 305 CASE A —
12” WIDE X8” THICK CONCRETE STRIP

EXPANSION  JOINT

6"C.F|

DETAIL LP—-2

flared sides 1:10 max

AD—1

#4 BARS @ 18" C—J

EQUAL TO ADJACENT
SUBGRADE

SECTION G

SIGN AND POST WITH THE INTERNATIONAL

T\ ACCESS SYMBOL DESIGNATING

i\ seace
\

FOR ACCESSIELE PARKING DETAIL HS—1

______8lUE BORDERS
| BLUE HASHED

Height of symbol
Minmum = 700 mm (28 i
Spacial = 1025 mm (41 in)

705Q. INCH ACCESSBLTY

UNE OF BULDING OR
Clies

e
CHOKER STONE A
-AASHTO#57 GRAVEL TOP. )
RESERVOIR LAYER 127 SECTION HT. LE
4+ PERFORATED 224 To F
UNDERDRAIN 2azatiz | iz | 4ss e
2azatio | 15| ves
2424724 24" 870 (4) 14" x 14"
PERMEABLE PAVE v I
Senon. | wr | ves | | kwock.ours 1
aace | 6 | 70 NoNE 4
SECTION PP —
secnon | wr | ves | kwock.outs
etz | 1z | s | @kt N
[ 242a118 | 18" | 745 | (99 x12" |
[2a2ai2e [ oe [ o0 [ _wwxw |
BoTTOM w24
Section | wr | wes | knockouts P 17 A
Sezams | 3| s | (018 e e
[T2e2em36 [ 36 [ 1905 | orexre | T 2424 CB
rrrrr SIDEWALK G700
RIVEWAY DETAL _CB—T]
8.33% Sides of Curb Ramps. Where provided, curb romp flares shall not be steeper than 1:10.
1/12  MAX SLOPE
ADA CURB RAVPS ADA=S sope slope
l i -—
3/4" DROP A
B
S
“igure 38-19. International Symbol of Accessibility Parking Space Marking THAN FINISH GRADE] [~ 48" CIR. leg
with Blue Background and White Border Options - %

~

-0 M

SIGN AND POST WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
ACCESS SYMBOL DESIGNATNG
SPACE FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL HS-1

0" N ]

[ e oF spEwALK
Clis

[~rRUNCATED DOMES
PER DETAIL TR—1

| WHITE BORDERS
BLUE HASHED

< < wio s
STRIPNG TYPICAL

L 1vp. pavEmENT srmEOL

Al ) L |
96" WIDE ACCESS ISLES _F TRUNCATED DOMES 36 o ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES  [DETAIL Hs—5
VAN, AGCESSIBLE PARI PER DETAIL TR-1 M 600 o 24 )
Spocal = 500 (96 )
[ VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES | . GRADING PLAN SECTIONS
M o 76 3 )
Spec 100 mm (4 in) DETAIL HS—6
AA—B
» » [11/15/2018] R = TD G
AS BULLT CITY OF RIVERSIDE
e TSt 0E T TSR 0P ORI ST RSSO PECO ENGINEERING ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BSRoTlE P RBIEEY oSN 328 N. STATE ST SRADIG PLAN
5 Aasoasors Parcsl tumbers 210-043-002, 210-043-005,
ENGNEER OF WORK  JALAL | RAHMAN DATE  01/17/2018 £10-533-b41, 210-0+3-043, Lots 8 Trough 18 1 Black £ of Lansdawna
HEMET, CA 92543 Rramod: &5 i Roarta Soimy, eofara S o8 Ghicese
RCE NO.  G77969  EXPRATION DATE 06/30/2019 SCALE 1 780-497-3795
Underground Service Alert BENCH MARK HORIZONTAL JMOAPEC APPROVED
SR SOURCE BENCHMARK: CITY OF PREPARED BY DATE
29\ Call: TOLL FREE RIVERSIDE BENCHMARK J7-N3 AS NOTED DATE
) 1-800 PKNAIL AND CITY ENGINEER TAG IN JALAL IBRAHIM RAHMAN 04/17/2018 CITY ENGINEER
422-4133 o DA N e VERTCAL DWN BY: PROJECT NO. DRAWING NO.
NORTHWEST CURB RUURNGOFO . NGR. NAME : JALAL IBRAHIM RAHMAN DATE [ INMIAL REVISION DESCRIPTION sHT| DATE INTIAY | chko B:
o s v 1 16 LAUREL AENUE AND W00 AS NOTED RCE NO. 77889 exp. DATE 08302010 |FNGNEER OF WORK NO- | ciry AppROVAL | [FIELD BK:
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” - TRLCPIV PR FrASSEVTELY TSFE DETAIL ON SHEET 3)
CIDESCRIFTION Consfructfion Notes iy | [oescarmion Construction Note¥ GUANTITY
o 247 CONGRETE RIBBON PER DETAIL G—1 ON SHEET 4 241F BROOKS BOX 24°X24" SEE DETAIL ON SHEET © T
2] EXSTING FIRE FYDRANT 1 T tach | |EZ[ALLY PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING 110 TYPE 2 [9850_sq.t|
= g {53 | ELEGTRIC PANEL ROOM
15000 PSI 6" CONCRETE OVER 95% NIN. COMPACTED NATIVE SOIL (MININUM WIDTH 20 20,205
[To SUPPORT THE MPOSED LOADS OF 40,000 FOUND LIVE LOAD (GROSS VEHICLE QT |m| [RE RISER Roou
IWEIGHT DISTRIBUTED OVER TWO AXLES).
IpRIvE wars = 3820 sa. FT PARKING (CONCRETE) 32170 SQ. FT IJ iecrc: YRANS’ORMER UNDERGRDUND
i E' PVC_storm drain
INSTALL 7 REWFORGED CONGRETE PIPE 247 LFT fype= D-LOAONG =T487 TETALL P B FDC AT AMpER SHATER ASSENBIY
[EliCiass v_/D-Load (In/11/tt) for Typs 4 Bsdding 470 LF
u PERVEAGLL PAVERS 318 =1782 50 F PER DAL PER SECTION PP—1 782 rrz PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT ON CHIGAGO T
[[51 {TRaSH ENCLOSURE QUANITY 1 REFER To BUILDING PLANS SHEET 5 OF 5 UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT 1 INSTALL 8” DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK PER wuwn STANDARD DETAIL  (Master Serles |1
[0[SURFACE BIO RETENTION SWALE BO'X1S' PER SECTION A—4 A-6 ,A-6.1 ON SHEET 4| 1 i doutle check rolve_ovsomblies 22 1/27-107)
TL] ADA RAMP_PER GITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING #30¢ TYPE 3 P (] 2 warew weren avoscaen 1
[ WA TR 7
SEWERLINE PROPOSED PVT 4"PVC SDR 35 SWR xx L m 'DECORATIVE DRIVE WAY ENTRANCE STAMP CONCRETE COLOR (BAJA RED ) 432 5Q. A1
‘SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 6" PVC SDR-35 SWR| x LF
CURB PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING #200 TYPE 2 1225 LFT
DRIVE WAY APFROACH PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING $302 374 st
INSTALL RAMP AND TRUNCATED DOMES ALONG ADA PATH OF TRAVEL PER shoot 4 5
AND HS-5 & ADA-S 153 sFT
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLANTER PER DETAIL LP—1 205 LT PR
53| PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLANTER PER DETALL LP-2 216 LFT
[Install truncated domes 1 ATC=885.42>
319)
GLlE7eis
wiv=88315)
ﬁf BIO RETENTION.
®RIN-87476> FS 872.00
4EL=878.64) INV_870.25
TOP 869.75
Q100=.983 CFS r"—' BIO RETENT\ON
<RIM-8758D) Q10=.686 CFS \ | FS.878
4 INV 875.25
P | ToP 876.75 CRIN=8870D @ o oor e,
(RIM=87506> e = FH i 81 30—819.375 CFS
L2 H
vt Shrson, B i
EL=a7440)
o
N DMA-L1
cEL-psis)
m}L
. @ &
E N \E
[ ‘g P,
O . (RIM=g8427)
§ CF§
A Q10=.892 CFS
S 874.51 A = 3'X3" MANHOLE
575 \——Fs 574.38 /ZR 7 — =G ELEVATI
FS 875.5 FS 876.0 L=363.8" FS 876.5 FS 879.0 \NV 88715 06
i} 37544 - . FS 8805 A
(rL=g7130) 8750 CLie7530 8794 - “= " TOP_886.56
Q100=3.563 CFS
3'%3' MANHOLE—-— S 877.51 Q10=2.488 CFS
ELEVATION
FS 874.50
ey OLE INV 868.98
- TOP 870.48
ELEVATION Q100-8.810 cFs Q100=5.819 CFS
FS B871.46 61 CFS Q10= CFS
INV 862.45 .
TOP 863.95 g0’
- - A = — —c
AS BUILT RS2 CITY OF RIVERSIDE
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
g £ CRADING PLAN
.
ENGINEER OF WORK  JALAL | RAHMAN DATE  01/17/2019
RCE NO.  C77869  EXPIRATION DATE _06/30/2019 SCALE
T HORIZONTAL
Underground  Service Alert BENCH MARK — o3 “APPROVED
Call: TOLL FREE AS NDTED DATE
800 oIy ENGINEER
— VERTICAL
- oW BY: PROJECT NO. DRAWNG No.
422-4133 5 NoTED NGR. NAME : JALAL BRAHIM RAHMAN DATE_| WAL REVISION DESCRIPTION sprf PATE_INTA | Gy g, H ‘
o ORI DAY BECRE YU RCE NO. . oA Eneieer oF work| oY APPROVAL | LFELD
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5 T 875.12 -TW 883.10
CIDESCRIPTION Constfruction Notes iy | [mpescrrmon Consfruction Nofes auay / RIS 1.5 SMMwW /ow Bexd 15 SMMWW
ol 24" CONCRETE RIBBON PER DETAIL G—1 ON SHEET 4 241 . BROOKS BOX 24°x24" SEE DETAL ON SHEET 9 . . X . . X
| EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 1 1 EACH ALLY PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING #110 TYPE 2 8860 sq.ft 2" ‘R\:’SER T ,/~TW 875.00 2" ‘R\:’SER 1 ~TW 881.22
@ A et erm i =0k L Z : ARKING
13000 PSI 6" CONCRETE OVER 95% NIN. COMPACTED NATIVE SOIL (MINIMUM WIDTH 20| 20,205 ! !
B SUPPORT THE. MFOSED LoADS OF 45006 FOUND. LIVE LoAD (GROSS VEMELE | SerPy (] £ s woow
IWEIGHT DISTRIBUTED OVER TWO AXLES).
brve wars = 3970 5. /1 paRKiNG (concreTe) 52170 0. £
8" _PVC storm draln_pips.
ST ¥ BCF) EWORES QOWGETE A 20 LA o=t 0-1GNG =145 STALL 1V, & FOC W/ TAMPER SWITCH ASSEMELY
m‘u e V' /0 ekt Loy a7 tor Tope 4 Bocding © 753 IF
u PECRSL FAVERS —S51§ <1782 S8 11 PO DEAL - PER SECTION PR [i782 rr72 PROPOSED FIRE FYDRANT ON CHICAGO 7
[[51 {TRaSH ENCLOSURE QUANITY 1 REFER To BUILDING PLANS SHEET 5 OF 5 UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT 1 INSTALL &" DOURLE DETECTOR CHECK PER WMWD STANDARD DETAIL (Master Serles |1
[0 SURFACE BIO RETENTION SWALE BO'X13’ PER SECTION A-4 ,A-6 ,A—6.1 ON SHEET 4 1 @ B70v double check valve oazemblies 2-1/2"—
] 408 ?AWP_PER GITY OF FVERSIDE STANDARD DRANING #3504 TFE 3 2 T MR NG ] A o amaveL o o AT Rl
SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 4° PVC SDR 36 SWR ox L [ S SR S S NG OO RS T GR’A\/EL BELOW SUB—GRADE 6" PERFORATED PIPE GR’A\/EL BELOW SUB—GRADE 5" PERFORATED PIPE
SEWER LINE PROPOSED PVT 6 PVC SDR 35 SWR X« LF [SECTION A=6
‘ CURB PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING #200 TYPE 2 1225 LFT
ORIVE WAY ARFROACH PER CITY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD DRAWING 302 374 sqt
INSTALL RAMP AND TRUNCATED DOMES ALONG ADA PATH OF TRAVEL PER shoot 4 &
AND HS-5 & ADA-5 15y s.r
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLANTER PER DETAIL LP—1 295 LT P
3] PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PLANTER PER DETALL LP-2 216 LT
[Install truncated domes 1 ATC=885.42>
COLOMBIA AVENU NODE B—1————m
;‘"*NODE D— ELEVATION |
ELEVATION 879.75 |
GLseis :
/ 872.00 Q10=0.00 . CFS | o3
/ Q10=0.686 CFS NODE, C—1——  Q100=0.00 CFS \
BIO_RETENTION PER SECT\ON A=5 \ i
NAss / Q100=.983 CFS ELEVATION TC=0:00 MIN. |
\N\/ 870.25 \
5 22833 / TC=5.00_MIN. 876.30 |
Ql00-.985 CFs Nreerases -—
letszsen —.686 CFS e Q10=0.00 CFs \\\
EL=876.12, | DEWAL &S —
B O B e j A meggfvoo CFS \
RIM-6758D) ! 57155 o G-Ogess — \
@u | 0 ,NOO MIN. e | chur-se70(>
5 i S 3 i
e
NOD E D— = (Kr ;E?Sﬂ?gﬂéﬂg OOF DRAINS 5277 sq. ft D MA 3 (R N \\ n— 5?\ Fssggggmworw PER DETAIL A-6
) S BUILDING B — 1y e ) .
ELEVATION \ ENGTH —o1 - ersro : 1% 3590800 DRAINS Iy 876 25
87525 - re 87520 AREA=.28 = \ BU‘LD‘NG b P 8180:1.275 cFs| NODE B—2
s - A i &N N o
SoodR D &FS ACRES L oobe \ o Y,
Q100=0.0 CkSw oied 1 DMA— .
TC= mr@ MIN. 1
\-ROOF DRAINS
3851 sq. ft
BUILDING A
FF 875.36
FG 874.86

ELEVATIQN
878.50
Q1o0=

FF 876.66 AREA=.42
FG 876.00 \ ACRES
\

.892 CFS
«@PO0=1,278 CFS
TC= % .47 MIN.
L
O
>
©
rs|878. o
ROOF DRA\N$ >
Y | = .
,: . N ENG\QH :g 7 (RIM=886.20>
a : \ _ | = g ol
rs o715 Js o ts 5738 T s, 6557‘55066
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Roof Membrane: Single ply membrane composed of
thermoplastic polyolefin (TPO) sheet as specified for
the

specific product hereinbefore and reinforced with
polyester scrim conforming to ASTM D 6878.

1. Membrane Type: Reinforced, 60 mil thickness, white,
10 ft. maximum sheet width.
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Roofing System manufacturer, thickness to match
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flashing at perimeters and around projections through
roofing system. PER SPECS ON SHEET A-11
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